Commodities 0.6% 0.8% 0.8% 0.8% 2.0% 4.2 15.7 0.20

Core Real Estate 6.7% 8.0% 8.0% 8.0% 6.2% 6.1 12.9 0.37

Infrastructure 1.3% 1.8% 1.8% 1.8% 0.0% 7.9 18.2 0.40

Real Return 8.6% 10.6% 10.6% 10.6% 8.2%

Total 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

May 2019

ACERA 9

Port Policy Alt 1 Alt 2 Peer

Mean Variance Analysis

Forecast 10 Year
Return 6.5 6.7 7.0 6.7 6.4

Standard Deviation 12.8 12.9 13.8 12.3 11.3

Return/Std. Deviation 0.5 0.5 0.5 0.5 0.6

1st percentile ret. 1
year -18.4 -17.2 -18.7 -15.4 -15.1

Sharpe Ratio 0.39 0.41 0.41 0.42 0.42

Investment model forecasts

May 2019

ACERA 10

-2%

0%

2%

4%

6%

8%

10%

12%

14%

16%

Portfolio Policy Alt1 Alt2 Peer

Compound Nominal Return

6.5% 6.7% 7.0% 6.7% 6.4%

Risk decomposition

Source: MSCI BARRA

Note:  Selection Risk is the risk attributable to unassigned factors

May 2019

ACERA 11

Sources of risk

Equity beta

measures

the sensitivity

to the risks of

the broad

equity

market.

Duration

measures the

sensitivity of

the portfolio

to a change

in interest

rates.

Source: MSCI BARRA

May 2019

ACERA 12

Scenario analysis

Source: MSCI BARRA

May 2019

ACERA 13

Stress tests

Source: MSCI BARRA

May 2019

ACERA 14

-16% -14% -12% -10% -8% -6% -4% -2% 0%

Commodity -20%

USD +20%

Global Equity -20%

Global Credit Spreads +100 bps

Global Interest Rate +200bps

Portfolio

Policy

Alt1

Alt2

Peer

Summary findings

— Based on capital market assumptions:

 Expected Returns range from 6.4%-7.0%

 Equity Risk exposure ranges from 83% to 88%

— From a mean/variance standpoint, the risk and return metrics are comparable
across portfolios

 More aggressive mix (Alt 1) has slightly higher expected return with slightly
greater standard deviation and downside risk; has lowest duration risk

 More conservative mix (Alt 2) has slightly lower expected return with slightly
lower risk; has greater duration risk although lower than peer average

 Alt 2 has same expected return as current ACERA policy

May 2019

ACERA 15

II. ACERA historical
experience

May 2019

ACERA 16

Historical funding status

May 2019

ACERA 17

0%

10%

20%